ORIGINAL

State of Florida -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

Public Service Commission



DATE: June 29, 1999
TO: Division of Legal Services (Pena)
FROM: Walter D'Haeseleer, Director of Telecommunications
RE: Docket No. 990791-TP; Notice of Adoption of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc./DIECA Communications, Inc. Resale, Interconnection, Unbundling, and Collocation Agreement by Inter Mountain Cable, Inc.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., by letter to this Commission dated June 18, 1999, gave notice of the adoption by Inter Mountain Cable, Inc. d/b/a Mikrotec Communications, of the Resale, Interconnection, Unbundling, and Collocation Agreement entered into by and between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company, approved by the Commission by order No. PSC-99-0311-FOF-TP issued February 18, 1999. Inter Mountain Cable, Inc. is adopting the agreement as provided by Section 252(i) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.

As outlined in Chapter 2.07, Section C.16 of the Administrative Procedures Manual, this is to inform you of our recommendation that the adoption of said agreement by Inter Mountain Cable, Inc. and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. be approved, an administrative order be issued and the docket be closed.

cc. Records & Reporting Legal Services T. Brown

AFA APP CAF CMU CTR EAG LEG LEG MAS OPC RRR SEC WAW OTH

07926 JUN 30 S